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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIDERAIROK AKUA of Anibare District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIDERAIROK AKUA had been determined by 

the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Anibare  367 p.l. Merebaren  64/90 1/2 

Anibare  6 c.l. Iangan  64/90 1/6 

Anibare  7 c.l. Iangan  64/90 1/6 

Anibare  369 p.l. Merebaren  1/02 1/16 

Baiti  16 p.l. Anabor  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Baiti  61 p.l. Uareo  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Baiti  180 p.l. Anoe  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Ewa  25 c.l. Aram  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Ewa  119 c.l. Aeabab  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Ewa  160 p.l. Uamatabutabu  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Nibok  144 c.l. Anni  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Nibok  226 c.l. Anni  37/03 1/6         (LTO) 

Anabar  48 p.l. Anabor  37/03 1/30       (LTO) 

Anabar  25 p.l. Queirang  37/03 1/80       (LTO) 

Anabar  33 p.l. Arenugogo  37/03 1/18       (LTO) 

Anabar  46 p.l. Eatiti  37/03 1/24       (LTO) 

Anabar  78 c.l. Domaiyenuwe  37/03 1/24       (LTO) 

Anabar  99 c.l. Ibweruru  37/03 1/24       (LTO) 

Anabar  105 c.l. Atebena  37/03 1/24       (LTO) 

Anetan  16 p.l. Atebena  37/03 7/48       (LTO) 

Baiti  73 p.l. Imerowit  37/03 1/12       (LTO) 

Ewa  96 p.l. Ibegu  37/03 1/12       (LTO) 

Baiti  189 p.l. Betio  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Baiti  203 p.l. Eatetawak  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Menen  417 p.l. Atebawo  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Uaboe  76 c.l. Ewa  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Uaboe  92 c.l. Ibitumwararo  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Uaboe  100 c.l. Muemewin  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Uaboe  139 p.l. Anni  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Uaboe  146 c.l. Imwenom  37/03 1/60       (LTO) 

Anibare  6 c.l. Iangan  1/02 1/2         (LTO) 

Anibare  7 c.l. Iangan  1/02 1/2         (LTO) 

Baiti  1 c.l. Eatdomaneab  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Baiti  2 c.l. Eatdomaneab  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 
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Baiti  104 c.l. Dongowa  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Baiti  106 c.l. Dongowa, Mangengen   1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Baiti  121 c.l. Aeounun  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Baiti  121 c.l. Aeounun  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Baiti  200 p.l. Anoe  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Menen  185 c.l. Anaoe  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Menen  186 c.l. Anaoe  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Menen  190 c.l. Anaoe  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Menen  194 c.l. Atae  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Uaboe  151 c.l. Mueoen  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Menen  439 p.l. Anaoe  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Anibare  122 c.l. Anuquoge  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Anibare  159 p.l. Adetereni  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Anibare  161 p.l. Adetereni  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Anibare  364 p.l. Bogetsiw  1/02 1/15       (LTO) 

Buada  28 p.l. Rubwinija  1/02 1/30       (LTO) 

Buada  232 c.l. Bangbanga  1/02 1/30       (LTO) 

Anibare  162 p.l. Toquirom  1/02 2/45       (LTO) 

Anibare  367 p.l. Merebweren  1/02 1/8         (LTO) 

Anabar  369 p.l. Merebweren  1/02 1/64       (LTO) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

EIDERAIROK AKUA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare  367 Merebaren  As for portion No.6 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare  6 Iangan  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

1/66 

Anibare  7 Iangan  As for portion No.6 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare  369 Merebaren  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 

1/176 



 

-3- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 96                 16
th

 September, 2009               Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 364  /    2009 (cont’d) 

 
Baiti  16 Anabor  As for portion No. 6 c.l. Anibare  

Baiti  61 Uareo  -do-  

Baiti  180 Anoe  -do-  

Ewa  25 Aram  -do-  

Ewa  119 Aeabab  -do-  

Ewa  160 Uamatabutabu  -do-  

Nibok  144 Anni  -do-  

Nibok  226 Anni  -do-  

Anabar  48 Anabor  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

1/330 

Anabar  25 Queirang  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

1/880 

Anabar  33 Arenugogo  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

1/198 

Anabar  46 Eatiti  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

1/264 

Anabar  78 Domaiyenuwe  As for portion No.46 p.l. Anabar  

Anabar  99 Ibweruru  -do-  

Anabar  105 Atebena  -do-  
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Anetan  16 Atebena  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

7/528 

Baiti  73 Imerowit  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

Ewa  96 Ibegu  As for portion No.73 p.l. Baiti  

Baiti  189 Betio  Riddel Akua 

Pristina Demauna 

Trecia Agiangang  

Deral Akua 

Fiddell Preston Akua 

Patrina Ratabwiy 

Marita Agigo  

Randell Akua 

Nathaniel Akua 

Gabriel Akua 

Prospina Stephen  

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

1/660 

Baiti  203 Eatetawak  As for portion  No.189 p.l. Baiti  

Menen  417 Atebawo  -do-  

Uaboe  76 Ewa  -do-  

Uaboe  92 Ibitumwararo  -do-  

Uaboe  100 Muemewin  -do-  

Uaboe  139 Anni  -do-  

Uaboe  146 Imwenom  -do-  

Anibare  6 Iangan  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

5/12 

5/72 

5/72 

5/72 

5/72 

5/72 

5/72 

Anibare  7 Iangan  As for portion No.6 c.l. Anibare  
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Baiti  1 Eatdomaneab  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

2/15 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

Baiti  2 Eatdomaneab  As for portion No.1 c.l. Baiti  

Baiti  104 Dongowa  -do-  

Baiti  106 Dongowa, Mangengen   -do-  

Baiti  121 Aeounun  -do-  

Baiti  121 Aeounun  -do-  

Baiti  200 Anoe  -do-  

Menen  185 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen  186 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen  190 Anaoe  -do-  

Menen  194 Atae  -do-  

Uaboe  151 Mueoen  -do-  

Menen  439 Anaoe  -do-  

Anibare  122 Anuquoge  -do-  

Anibare  159 Adetereni  -do-  

Anibare  161 Adetereni  -do-  

Anibare  364 Bogetsiw  -do-  

Buada  28 Rubwinija  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

1/15 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

Buada  232 Bangbanga  As for portion No.28 p.l. Buada  

Anibare  162 Toquirom  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

11/90 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

2/135 

Anibare  367 Merebweren  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

3/16 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 
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Anabar  369 Merebweren  Sina Gourab (LTO) 

Seida Mwareow 

Kasim Tekabwere Gourab 

Estelle Gourab 

Bianca Gourab 

Estrelle Gourab 

Estrella Gourab 

3/128 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

1/256 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO 

 SECRETARY - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


